material  related  party transaction  arising out of the  proposed  dis-investment of entire

stake of 3,90,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/-each held by the Company in the equity

share  capital  of M/s  Sundaram  Composite  Structures  Private  Limited  to  M/s  Brakes

India  Private  Limited  for a  consideration  of Rs.24,64,80,000/-(Rupees  Twenty  Four

Crores Sixty Four Lakhs and  Eighty Thousand Only).

FURTHER  RESOLVED THAT the  Board  of Directors,  Chief Executive  Officer,  Chief

Financial  Officer  and  Secretary  &  Compliance  Officer  of the  Company  be  and  are

hereby severally authorised to do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary,